The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the 

shares held by them.
2

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 1,200,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Two 

Hundred crores only) divided into 120,00,00,000 (One Hundred Twenty crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- 

each.
1

1
 The Authorised Share Capital of the Company was increased from Rs 2,000,000,000/- to                          

Rs 6,250,000,000/- vide Special Resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the